

Appeal Permitting for Mobile Home Parks?

1 message

North Lakes Community Council < rod@nlakes.cc>
Reply-To: North Lakes Community Council < rod@nlakes.cc>
To: president@nlakes.cc

Mon, Jul 15, 2024 at 4:00 PM

View this email in your browser



Permits for Mobile Home Parks MSB Assembly may repeal

The Borough Assembly is considering an ordinance to repeal code requirements for permitting Mobile Home Parks. This action would remove requirements for a vegetated visual buffer between mobile home parks and surrounding properties. Additionally, residents would no longer have an opportunity to voice concerns through a public hearing with the Planning Commission. The Planning Commission unanimously opposes the change, but the MSB Assembly will make the decision through their votes.

There will be a public hearing on this proposed change at the MSB Assembly Meeting on Tuesday, August 6th at 6:00 pm.

Call to Action: Please voice <u>your opinion on this change</u>. There are several ways you can do this:

- Contact your Assembly representative and let them know what you think.
 Assembly representatives for the North Lakes Community Council area are:
 - Tim Hale Assembly District 1 <u>TimHaleDistrict1@gmail.com</u>
 - Dee McKee Assembly District 3 <u>dee.mckee@matsugov.us</u>
 - Rob Yundt Assembly District 4 <u>robyundtmsb@gmail.com</u>
 - Dmitri Fonov Assembly District 6 <u>Fonov@matsugov.us</u>
- Attend the MSB Assembly Meeting
 - August 6th at 6 pm in the Borough Assembly Chambers
 - Attend in person or on line by calling 1-855-225-2326
 - bring your friends and neighbors
 - speak up!
- Send in written comments to the MSB
 - Send comments to leg.com@matsugov.us
 - Must be submitted by Friday, August 2nd to be included in Assembly Packet
- Let us (NLCC) know your thoughts, this will help inform our collective response.
 - Visit our https://nlakes.cc website for additional detail, proposed ordinance, existing code, Planning Commission Resolution and contact information.

Click here for the North Lakes Community Council

<u>Detailed Area Map</u>

<u>Facebook Page</u>

<u>NLCC Website</u>



This email was sent to president@nlakes.cc

why did I get this? unsubscribe from this list update subscription preferences

North Lakes Community Council · PMB 449 · 3060 N Lazy Eight Cr, Ste. 2 · Wasilla, Alaska 99654 · USA